and Office at Sidney, Neb., Nov. 21 1893, to its hereby given that the following the settler has their notice of his intention of final proof in sup ort of his claim and intention of final proof will be made before the County at Harrisburg, Neb., on Jan., to test Jacob J. Hagne.

The set of the S.M., N.W., qr., Lots 3 and the set of the following witnesses to prove his most reference upon and cultivation of and Air. Seth G. Grow of Clyde, Neb. I thenry Runker, Benjamin A. Rolland, S.Fierce of Harrisburg, Neb., also Henry Runker.

Menry Bunker.
No.1225 for the N.E. qr Sec.25.T.19 n.R.57 v
names the Tollowing witnesses to prove
onthinuous residence upon and cultivation
id land, vkz. Edwin S. Pierce, Cyrus W
c, of Intrisburg, Neb., William A. Arrubbs
b J. Hague, of Clyde, Neb. Also

lacob J. Hague, of Clyde, Neb. Also

Heirs of Maria L. Hayden, deceased

by Edwin S. Pierce, Gnardian,

H.E.No.33, for the S, bf, S.W qr, Sec. 9, S.E.

F. S. E. qr, Sec s, and N.E. qr, N.E. qr, Sec. 17,

1.8, n. f., of w.

He names the following witnesses to provide continuous residence upon and cultivation

f soud band, siz; Jacob J. Hague, Seth G.Grow

d Glyde, Neb., Samuel Henry Bunker, Benja
ain A. Holland, of Barrisburg, Neb.

Jous M. Adams, Register,

STATE OF NEBRASKA. Banner County.

I a. L. Stummy do solemnly swear that I am publisher of the BANNER COUNTY NEWS, a weekly newspaper of general circulation, published at Harrisburg, Neb.; that the notice attached hereto and which is a part of this affidavit and a part of the proof of Sterry Oruker was published in said pap or for consecutive weeks, the first publication having been made upon the 24 1/4 - day of Hovember 1893; that said notice was published in the regular and entire issue of every number of the paper during the period and times of publication, and that the notice was published in the newspaper proper and not in a supplement. In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand this I U the day of December 1893.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this All haday of Olecenter 1893. W Koerk